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1.  Title  
It should reflect the article  

 
 

Promising but needs English editing First of all, we deeply appreciate your helpf
ul comments.  
We have changed the title according to your 
comment. The revision is added in Page 1, 



Line 2. 

2.  Abstract 
Background, Aim, Methodology and 
Conclusion 

 
No 
 

 
The abstract is quite correct besides that 
the content of dietary fiber is not correct 
unless authors add that the percentage 
refers to dry mass 

 
Thank you very much for your suggestion. 
We have changed the abstract according to 
comment. The revision is added in Page 1, 
abstract Line 1. 

3.   
Keywords 
Min. 3 and Max. 6 
 

 

 
Delate “Characteristics” 

 
Thank you very much for your suggestion. 
According to the reviewer’s suggestion, we 
have removed it. 

4.  Introduction 
Concise with sufficient background 

 
 

 
Simple but fair enough 

 

Thank you for your valuable comment 

5.  Research design/Methodology 
Clearly described and reproducible 
 

 

You cannot analyze total sugar content on 
the basis of glucose when you've got inulin 
in the sample and inulin is composed of 
fructose. True, glucose and fructose are 
reducing sugars and they can react in a 
similar way  but it should be suggested 
that the final results are only 
approximation 
In subsection 2.6, the authors did not 
include free reducing sugars when 
calculating the degree of polymerization, 
beside  I am afraid that analyzes of degree 
of polymerization is not so easy even if you 
have some references which mislead you - 
look at the results in table 1. What does 
this DP (in %?!) tells you? it doesn't make 
sense. 

▪ Thank you very much for your suggestion. 
▪ We need more time to analyze the total 

carbohydrate as the basis for calculating 
the degree of polymerization. 

▪ Therefore, we have delete about degree of 
polymerization in the abstract, method, 
result and discussion, and conclusion. 

▪ We were added of total yield in in 
subsection 3.1 

6.  Data Analysis 
Results well presented and discussed 

 

There should be no more than 2 decimal 
places in table 1 
Line 120-121  Glibowski & Bukowska, 2011 
did not analyze the extraction 
temperatures. 
Line 157-164  What you write about 
hydrolyzes and turning total sugars in 
reducing sugars or non reducing sugars 
mean that you completely do not 
understand chemistry. If you applied 
acidic hydrolysis polysaccharides, 
oligosaccharides, disaccharides turned 
into monosaccharides which,  in this case,  
are practically glucose and fructose, and 
they are reducing sugars. 

 

▪ Thank you very much for your suggestion. 
We have changed the Table 1. With no 
more than 2 decimal. 

▪ Line 167-168 Glibowski & Bukowska, 2011 
that the references analyzed about inulin 
content. Therefore, we have changed the 
sentence. 

▪ We have added sentences to improve 
about total sugar in the section 3.5 lines 
226 

7.  Conclusion 
A clear summary of the study 

 

Simple but fair enough (besides 900 C !) 
 

Thank you for your comment. We have 
changed the writing 90°C with degree symb
ol. 
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8.  References 
References should follow the journal’s 
format 

 

 

I believe that the editorial office will 
check it 

Thank you very much for your comment. 

9.  English Proficiency 
 
 

English needs editing,  the style is awful it 
is barely readable,  not to mention about 

grammar and spelling errors 

Thank you for your suggestion. We have 
improving all of the manuscript English 
through Proofreading   

10.  Additional 
comments/suggestions by the 
reviewer about the article 
 
 
 

1. Authors should use a degree symbol, 
not zero in upper index 

2. Line 6 and 36:  it is rich in dietary fiber 
(63.70%) – in dry mass, I suppose,  
Authors should add it 
3. Line 59 - what is 60 mesh sieves? 

 

Thank you for your suggestion. 
1. We have 

changed 
use a 
degree 
symbol 

2. Line 52: we have changed in dietary fiber 
(63.70% dry mass) 

3. Line 76-77: we have changed the 
sentence according to your comment 

with  the resulting was sieved 60 mes
h   
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